Urbanista

Supplier's Declaration Of Conformity

for the FCC SDoC Procedure

The following Equipment adapt FCC SDoC Procedure according to FCC part 2.906:

Product Name: <u>Urbanista Brisbane</u>

Brand Nam: Urbanista

Model Number: Urbanista Brisbane, Urbanista Brisbane Midnight Black, Urbanista Brisbane White Mist

Report Number: LCS190731041AEA

It's herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements of FCC Part 15 Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

It is understood that each unit marketed is identical to the device as tested, and any changes to the device that could adversely affect the emission characteristics will require retest.

The following importer / responsible party in United States:

Not Available at Certification Stage

Company Name: Urbanista

Company Address: Master Samuelsgatan 10, SE-111 44Stockholm 11144 Sweden

Telephone: 0046 723200090

Fax: 0046 8303820

Person is responsible for marking this declaration:

Name (Full name)Position / Title: Martin Wennberg / Product Manager

Legal SignatureDate: August 30 2019

Moules